Legal Notice

TOWN OF NORTH BERWICK PUBLIC HEARING TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2023 6:35 P.M. Room 212 Town Hall

Referendum Questions For Annual Town Meeting

The North Berwick Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday March 21, 2023 at 6:35 p.m. in the Town Hall Conference Room #212 pursuant to 30-A MRSA 2528 (5) on the proposed Zoning Ordinance amendments, Subdivision Ordinance amendments and Littering Ordinance located at 21 Main Street on the proposed Referendum Questions for the 2022 Annual Town Meeting. The questions to be presented to voters are:

Town Meeting Referendum Questions

Question #1: Shall an ordinance entitled "Proposed Zoning Ordinance Amendments to Amend Shoreland Zoning setback from 100 feet to 75 feet" be enacted?

Question #2: Shall an ordinance entitled "Proposed Zoning Ordinance Amendments to amend Recreational Vehicles to require a permit for use as a dwelling for more than 90 days and no more than 120 days" be enacted?

Question #3: Shall an ordinance entitled "Proposed Zoning Ordinance Amendments to enact Solar Energy Performance Standards" be enacted?

Question #4: Shall an ordinance entitled, "Ordinance amending the North Berwick Zoning Ordinance to expand areas in and near the Residential 1 Zone where industrial uses will not be permitted and to make conforming changes to the Zoning Map," be enacted?

Question #5: Shall an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Amending Section 6.3 and 8.3 of the Subdivision Ordinance to require the submission of a proposed subdivision plan in a format acceptable to the York County Registry of Deeds" be enacted?

Question #6: Shall an ordinance entitled: "Town of North Berwick Littering Ordinance" be enacted.

The Board of Selectmen encourages all interested persons to attend this Public Hearing.